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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 

 

 

 

https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam


Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

0.00640 640                           0.00644 100,000        99,399                 0.99266 a 6,900,784           69.01

0.00216 214                           0.00054 99,360           396,933               0.99778
b

6,801,385           68.45

0.00201 199                           0.00040 99,146           495,231               0.99806 6,404,451           64.60

0.00188 186                           0.00038 98,947           494,269               0.99587 5,909,220           59.72

0.00639 631                           0.00128 98,761           492,227               0.99293 5,414,952           54.83

0.00777 762                           0.00156 98,130           488,745               0.99156 4,922,724           50.17

0.00912 888                           0.00183 97,368           484,621               0.98752 4,433,979           45.54

0.01587 1,531                       0.00320 96,480           478,573               0.97924 3,949,359           40.93

0.02573 2,443                       0.00521 94,949           468,637               0.97284 3,470,786           36.55

0.02864 2,649                       0.00581 92,506           455,907               0.97004 3,002,149           32.45

0.03133 2,815                       0.00636 89,857           442,248               0.96243 2,546,242           28.34

0.04402 3,832                       0.00900 87,042           425,631               0.94385 2,103,994           24.17

0.06883 5,727                       0.01426 83,210           401,733               0.91779 1,678,363           20.17

0.09657 7,483                       0.02029 77,483           368,708               0.86164 1,276,630           16.48

0.18461 12,923                     0.04068 70,000           317,694               0.78807 907,922              12.97

0.24545 14,009                     0.05596 57,077           250,364               0.71873 590,228              10.34

0.32875 14,159                     0.07868 43,068           179,943               0.47054
c

339,864              7.89

1.00000 28,909                     0.18077 28,909           159,921                    - 159,921              5.53

0.00654 654                           0.00658 100,000        99,392                 0.99264 a 7,456,100           74.56

0.00184 183                           0.00046 99,346           396,930               0.99826 b 7,356,708           74.05

0.00145 144                           0.00029 99,163           495,457               0.99873 6,959,778           70.19

0.00108 107                           0.00022 99,020           494,830               0.99860 6,464,321           65.28

0.00171 169                           0.00034 98,912           494,139               0.99786 5,969,491           60.35

0.00257 254                           0.00052 98,743           493,081               0.99658 5,475,352           55.45

0.00427 421                           0.00086 98,489           491,395               0.99490 4,982,271           50.59

0.00594 582                           0.00119 98,069           488,887               0.99341 4,490,876           45.79

0.00724 706                           0.00145 97,486           485,665               0.99143 4,001,989           41.05

0.00991 959                           0.00199 96,780           481,502               0.98674 3,516,324           36.33

0.01665 1,595                       0.00336 95,821           475,116               0.97860 3,034,822           31.67

0.02623 2,471                       0.00531 94,226           464,950               0.96488 2,559,705           27.17

0.04425 4,060                       0.00905 91,755           448,623               0.94617 2,094,755           22.83

0.06386 5,601                       0.01319 87,695           424,471               0.90910 1,646,132           18.77

0.11977 9,833                       0.02548 82,094           385,888               0.84835 1,221,661           14.88

0.18787 13,576                     0.04147 72,261           327,367               0.76221 835,773              11.57

0.29925 17,562                     0.07038 58,685           249,523               0.50921 c 508,406              8.66

1.00000 41,124                     0.15885 41,124           258,883                    - 258,883              6.30

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

Jadual 5.13: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Terengganu, 2012e

Table 5.13: Abridged life table by age and sex, Terengganu, 2012
e
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